
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT 2020-0120 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $14,743.65 WITH ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC., TO PROVIDE 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR THE COTTAGE PLACE STREAMBANK 

STABILZATION PROJECT. 

 

WHEREAS, the professional services of Atkins North America Inc., were obtained for a 

streambank stabilization project on Cottage Place; 

 

WHEREAS, during permitting by the US Army Corp of Engineers and the North Carolina 

Department of Environmental Quality issues around the design were raised; 

  

WHEREAS, work under this project consists of additional modeling and reporting to address 

concerns posed by the permitting agencies; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, a 

Professional Services Change Order #1 to Contract 2020-0120 for $14,743.65 with Atkins North 

America Inc., to provide supporting documentation for the Cottage Place Streambank 

Stabilization Project. 


